

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Chicago Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** 



1034804074 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/14/2010 09:37 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTORS, James A. Graham Jr., Divorced, and Sandra R. Edwards, single woman never married, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to James A. Graham, Individual, 9801 South Yates, Chicago, Illinois 60617 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to vit:

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 15 IN FRANK T. CRAWFORD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 15, IN WAKEMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, NORTH 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

20-27-430-025-000 Commonly known as 7818 South Evans Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60619

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

SUBJECT TO:

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-27-430-025

Address of Real Estate: 7818 South Evans Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60619

Dated this 12th day of May 2010

Sandra R. Edwards

CITY OF CHICAGO

DEC.-8.10

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

0000000

FP 102812

1034804074 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF COOK ) ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT James A.

Graham Jr., Divorced, and Sandra R. Edwards, single woman never married, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 12th day of May 2010.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Rose E Joshua
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/25/2013

(Notary Public)

The Clark of Office

Prepared By: JOSHUA ASSOCIATE, P.C.

Rose. E. Joshua, Esq.

77 West Washington Street, Suite 1314

Chicago, Illinois 60602

Mail To:

James A. Graham 9801 South Yates Chicago, Illinois 60617

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

James A. Graham 9801 South Yates Chicago, Illinois 60617

empt under provision of

ragraph \_\_\_\_\_, Section 31-45

ಎpsdy Tax Code.

Buyer, Seller or Representative

1034804074 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company 8707 West 95th Street Hickory Hills, IL 60457 Phone: (708)430-2932 Fax: (866)596-3984

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: November 24, 2010	Signature:	posetweh
	Λ	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to se ore m November 24, 2010	e by the said0	Se Num, affiant, on
Notary Public	Chruz	OFFICIAL SEAL SHERYL OSBORNE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 14, 2012
assignment of beneficial interest in foreign corporation authorized to o partnership authorized to do busin	n a land trust is eitner do business or acquire less or acquire and h	ame of the grantes altown on the deed or a natural person, an Illinois corporation or e and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a and title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity or acquire and hold title to real estate under the
Dated: November 24, 2010	Signature:	Rose Nucle Grantie or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before m November 24, 2010	e by the said	ose Muc, affiant, on
Notary Public	solund.	OFFICIAL SEAL SHERYL OSBORNE
		nent concerning the dentity of a grantee shall be
(Attach to deed or ARI to be record	ded in Cook County	Illinois if everynt under the provisions of Section 4

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)